

Noakhali Science and Technology University Noakhali-3814. Registrar Office Establishment Section (Teacher)

শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়বো দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ

www.nstu.edu.bd

Record Number: 37.01.7501.046.62.001.24.98 Date: 02/06/2024

Subject: No objection Certificate

With reference to your application dated 19 May 2024, this is to inform you that the authority of the Noakhali Science and Technology University (NSTU) has no objection if you obtain a visa from the High Commission of Australia to Collaborative research and academic exchange at the Griffith University.

02-06-2024 Muhammad Jashim Uddin Registrar

Professor Dr. Newaz Mohammad Bahadur, Department of Chemistry and Treasurer, Office of the Treasurer, Noakhali Science and Technology University.

Record Number: Date: 02/06/2024

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action seniority)

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Science, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 2. Director (Accounts) (Acting), Office of the Director of Accounts, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 3. director (Acting), Cyber Center, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 4. Assistant Registrar, Central Despatch/Dispatch Branch, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 5. Private Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor (Additional Charge), Office of the Vice-Chancellor, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 6. Personal Secretary, Office of the Treasurer, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 7. Section Officer, Office of the Registrar, Noakhali Science and Technology University and
- 8. Office Assistant cum Computer Typist, Office of the Vice-Chancellor, Noakhali Science and Technology University.



02-06-2024 Mohammed Abdur Rahman Deputy Registrar